
MoES/2/1/06/Comp/Pt. IV
Government of India

Ministry of Earth Sciences

Prithvi Shavan, Lodi Road,
New Delhi - 110 003
Dated : 20-11-2014

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of E-Procurement Tender No. MoES/2/1/06/Comp/Pt-IV, the following
clauses are added/modified:

Clause 2.1 (Addition) : In the following sites telepresence setup is not functioning properly:

a. India Meteorological Department, The Primary Codec is not getting connected.
Mausam Bhavan, Lodi Road, New
Delhi - 110003.

b. National Centre for Medium Range Secondary codec is not synchronizing with primary
Weather Forecasting (NCMRWF), and third codecs; Creston Touch Panel Controller is
Sector-62, Noida not getting up; Audio Woofer is not working.

c. Indian National Centre for Ocean Secondary codec is not getting connected; CRESTON
Information Services (INCOIS), touch panel is also not getting up.
"Ocean Valley", Pragathi Nagar (BO),
Niampet (SO), Hyderabad - 500090

d. National Institute of Ocean Third codec is not getting connected; CRESTON
Technology (NIOT), touch panel is also not getting up; One of the ceiling
Velacherry-Tambaram Main Road, mike is not working.
Narayanapuram, Pallikaranai,
Chennai - 600 100,
Tamil Nadu, INDIA

e. Ministry of Earth Sciences (MoES Audio woofer is not working.
HQ), Prithvi Bhavan, Lodi Road, New
Delhi - 110 003.

f. Indian Institute ofTropical Secondary codec is not getting connected; CRESTON
Meteorology (IITM), touch panel is also not getting up
Dr. Homi Bhabha Road, Pashan,
Pune 411 008

The scope of repairing work of above said faulty equipment has been included in the scope of
work.

The bidders are required to submit separate quote as per Price Bid-II. The terms and
conditions for this work is mentioned in the Price Bid-II itself.

The Proforma of Price-Bid-II with terms and conditions is attached.

Clause 2.2 (Additon) :

The total of Price Bid - I (Cost for AMC) and Price Bid-II (for repairing work) will be deciding factor for
identifying Ll bidder.



Clause No. 10.2.1 (Modification) :

10.2.1. The duly filled Price Bid - I (for Comprehensive AMC) and Price Bid-II (for repairing work) as
per proforma will have to be submitted electronicall/online separately under two cover system.
Conditional price bids shall be summarily rejected~

Clause 5.5. (Modification): last Date for tender submission is extended and revised dates are as
follows:

End Date & Time of submission of tender : 12-12-2014 at 02.30 PM
Date & Time of opening of tender : 12-12-2014 at 03.00 PM

Rest of all other tender clauses are remain unchanged.

Any corrigendum/addendum regarding this tender will be available in the www.moes.gov.in and
https:!!eprocure.gov.in!eproucre.app

~/"(Vivek Mishra) / IJ
Director (IT)

http://www.moes.gov.in


PRICEBID - II (FOR REPAIRINGWORK)

Name of work Reparing of faulty Tele presence equipments of various sites of MoES
Bidder Name:

Total Unit Cost (RS.)
Service Tax VAT

S.No. Description Qty. Rate (Rs.) Amount elusive of all)
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (in

1Site -IMD, Delhi
Item to be repaired:
Item to be repaired:
Item to be repaired:
Service Charges

2 Site - NCMRWF, Naida
Item to be repaired:
Item to be repaired:
Item to be repaired:
Service Charges

3 Site: INCOIS, Hyderabad
Item to be repaired:
Item to be repaired:
Item to be repaired:
Service Charges

4 Site: NIOT, Chennai
Item to be repaired:
Item to be repaired:
Item to be repaired:
Service Charges

5 Site: MoES, HQ, New Delhi
Item to be repaired:
Item to be repaired:
Item to be repaired:
Service Charges

6 Site: IITM, Pune
Item to be repaired:
Item to be repaired:
Item to be repaired:
Service Charges
Total in Figure:
Total in Rupees:



PRICEBID - II (FORREPAIRING WORK)
Name of work Reparing of faulty Tele presence equipments of various sites of MoES
Bidder Name:

Terms & Conditions

a. If any Custom Clearance/Road Permit is required, the concerned firm will take necessary actions. The Ministry may provide necessary documents
for such clearances/permits.

b If any Custom Duty/Octroi/other Government levies/etc. need to be paid, the concerned firm will make the payment Th M' . '.
. . . . e mrstrv Will reimbursethe same as per actual after submitting necessary documentary proof.

c. Payment will be released after successful completion of the order.

d. The firm needs to submit an OEM authorization letter stating that the repairs are carried out as per OEM standards.

Seal and Signature of Tenderer
(Name and Designation of the authorl'sed .

signatory)


